
                          

 

 

 

List of Certified External CAF Feedback Experts (EFACs)  
 

 
 

 
 

 

Country/Role Name Surname Email 
 

 

 

 

 

 
1 *This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo Declaration of Independence. 

Albania (2022) Elda BAGUCA elda.baguca@dap.gov.al 

Albania (2022) Evis  QAJA evis.qaja@kryeministria.al 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2021) 

Kenan AVDAGIĆ Kenan.Avdagic@parco.gov.ba  

Bosnia and Herzegovina  
(2021) 

Samra LJUCA samra.ljuca@adsfbih.gov.ba  

Bosnia and Herzegovina  
(2021) 

Sanja TAJIŠIĆ S.Tajisic@adu.vladars.net  

Bosnia and Herzegovina  
(2021) 

Dalibor ĆOPIĆ D.Copic@adu.vladars.net   

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2022) 

Miroslav  ZEKOVIĆ Miroslav.Zekovic@parco.gov.ba 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2022) 

Bojan  GOLIĆ Bojan.Golic@ads.gov.ba 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2022) 

Mubera BEGIĆ Mubera.Begic@parco.gov.ba 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2022) 

Duško  MILOJEVIĆ dusko.milojevic@gmail.com 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2023) 

Amina BAJRAKTAREVIĆ amina.bajraktarevic@adsfbih.gov.ba 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2023) 

Sanja  JELIĆ-ŠIRIĆ Sanja.Jelic@ads.gov.ba  

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2023) 

Velida MEDANOVIĆ velida.medanovic@adsfbih.gov.ba 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2023) 

Boro ŠARČEVIĆ Boro.Sarcevic@ads.gov.ba 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2023) 

Olja PAPAZ Olja.Papaz@ads.gov.ba 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
(2023) 

Staša SIHROVSKI Stasa.Sihrovski@dei.gov.ba 

Kosovo*1  (2021) Bujar THAÇI Bujar.Thaqi@rks-gov.net  

Kosovo*  (2021) Kushtrim SELISHTA Kushtrim.Selishta@rks-gov.net  

Kosovo*  (2021) Ariana BIRINXHIKU  ariana.birinxhiku@rks-gov.net  

Montenegro  (2021) Bojana  PAJKANOVIĆ bojana.pajkanovic@mju.gov.me  

Montenegro  (2021) Jelena MITROVIĆ jelena.mitrovic@mju.gov.me  

Montenegro  (2021) Marija  HAJDUKOVIĆ marija.hajdukovic@mju.gov.me  

Montenegro (2022) Ćazim ALKOVIĆ cazim.alkovic@bar.me 

Montenegro (2022) Ruzica MIŠKOVIĆ ruzica.miskovic@mju.gov.me 
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North Macedonia  (2021) Julija NIKOLOVSKA julija.nikolovska@customs.gov.mk  

North Macedonia (2022) Nadica MUSHIJAN n.moushian@opstinagpetrov.gov.mk 

North Macedonia (2022) Nikola NIKOLOV nikola.nikolov@mioa.gov.mk 

North Macedonia (2022) Nadica JOSIFOVSKI nadica.josifovski@mioa.gov.mk 

North Macedonia  (2023) Aleksandra GICHEVSKA aleksandra.gichevska@mioa.gov.mk 

North Macedonia  (2023) Igor MARKOVSKI markovski222@gmail.com 

North Macedonia  (2023) Mome MLADENOVSKI momemlad@yahoo.com 

North Macedonia  (2023) Valentina JANEVSKA Valentina.Janevska@sep.gov.mk 

Serbia  (2021) Ljiljana UZELAC ljiljana.uzelac@mduls.gov.rs  

Serbia  (2021) Marija PETROVIĆ marija.petrovic@mduls.gov.rs  

Serbia (2022) Dragana BRAJOVIĆ dragana.brajovic@mduls.gov.rs 

Serbia (2022) Danilo RODIĆ danilo.rodicc@mduls.gov.rs  

Serbia (2022) Dragana  ANDONOVSKA dragana.andonovska@ramrrs.gov.rs 

Serbia (2023) Sandra  NEDELJKOVIĆ sandra.nedeljkovic@obnova.gov.rs  
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